Mayor Bart Castleberry

Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett

City Attorney Chuck Clawson



City Council Members

Ward 1 Position 1 – Andy Hawkins Ward 1 Position 2 – David Grimes Ward 2 Position 1 – Wesley Pruitt Ward 2 Position 2 – Shelley Mehl Ward 3 Position 1 – Mark Ledbetter Ward 3 Position 2 – Mary Smith Ward 4 Position 1 – Theodore Jones Jr. Ward 4 Position 2 – Shelia Isby

Special City Council Meeting Wednesday, November 20th, 2019 @ 12pm City Hall Downstairs Conference Room – 1201 Oak Street, Conway, AR 72032

<u>12:00pm</u>	Special City Council Meeting
Call to Order:	Bart Castleberry, Mayor
Roll Call:	Michael O. Garrett, Clerk/Treasurer

Report of Standing Committees:

- A. Community Development Committee (Airport, Community Development, Planning & Development, Permits & Inspection (Code Enforcement), Historic District, Transportation)
 - 1. Consideration to approve the medical insurance for FY2020.

Adjournment



City of Conway Human Resources Department City Hall 1201 Oak Street Conway, Arkansas 72032 <u>www.conwayarkansas.gov</u>

To:Mayor Bart CastleberryCc:David GrimesTheo JonesShelly MeAndy HawkinsMark LedbetterMary SmShelia IsbyWesley PruittFrom:Lisa Mabry-Williams	November 20 th , 2019		
Andy Hawkins Mark Ledbetter Mary Sm Shelia Isby Wesley Pruitt	Mayor Bart Castleberry		
From: Lisa Mabry-Williams			
Subject: 2020 AML MHBF Medical Benefits			

An RFP was published and opened for 2020 Medical Benefits on 10/25/2019. We received proposals from the following:

- AML MHBF
- Arkansas BlueCross Blue Shield/Health Advantage
- HJC/Coresource

L

The Employee Benefits Committee met with representatives from each of the vendors that submitted a proposal. The committee reviewed the proposals and completed a weighted evaluation on each proposal. The committee recommends the Arkansas Municipal Health Benefit Fund for 2020.

The Arkansas Municipal Health Benefit Fund premium rates for the City of Conway will decrease approximately eight (8) percent on January 1. This decrease is due to a drop in our claims experience.

We respectively request that you approve the renewal of our contract with the Arkansas Municipal League Benefit Fund to continue to provide medical benefits to City of Conway employees for the 2020 plan year. We also request that the premium decrease will be distributed between the City and the employees in such a way that the percentage that the City and employee contribute to the premiums remain unchanged for the 2020 plan year.